
Witney Town Council 
What’s On? 

November – December 2025 

 

November 
Tuesday 4 November 
Day Time Cinema Presents: The Unlikely Pilgrimage of Harold Fry (2023) 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Thursday 6 November 
OddSocks Presents: Florence Nightingale – The Lady With The Hammer 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Friday 7 November 
Witney Jazz Presents: Sting Reimagined 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Sunday 9 November 
Remembrance Day 
Witney Town Centre War Memorial 

Sunday 16 November 
Witney Town Band Autumn Concert 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Tuesday 18 November 
Day Time Cinema Presents: The Parent Trap 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Thursday 20 November 
Open Mic Showcase: Perform On Stage! 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Friday 21 November 
Witney Blues Presents – The Denny Ilett Blues Quartet 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Friday 28 November 
Christmas Lights Switch-On 
Market Square 



Sunday 30 November 
Children’s Advent Fayre 
Corn Exchange Witney 

 

December 
Tuesday 2 December 
Day Time Cinema Presents: Love Actually 
Corn Exchange Witney 

Friday 5 December 
Mayor’s Carol Service 
St Mary’s Church 

Friday 19th – 31st December 
Buttercross Theatre Productions Presents: Little Red Riding Hood 
Corn Exchange Witney 

 

cornexchangewitney.org.uk 
www.witney-tc.gov.uk 

 


